Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 322 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	A D:11		
2	91st General Assembly	A Bill		
3	Regular Session, 2017		HOUSE BILL 1060	
4				
5	By: Representative House			
6				
7		For An Act To Be Entitled		
8	AN ACT CONCERNING THE MILITARY JUSTICE PUNISHMENT FOR			
9	CONTEMPT; AN	D FOR OTHER PURPOSES.		
10				
11		S 1.4*41.		
12		Subtitle		
13		NING THE MILITARY JUSTICE		
14	PUNISHM	MENT FOR CONTEMPT.		
15				
16				
17	BE II ENACIED BY THE GEN	ERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF AF	KKANSAS:	
18 19		on Code & 12 64 520 in amondod t	to mood on follows.	
20	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 12-64-520 is amended to read as follows: 12-64-520. Contempt.			
20		-	a person who uses any	
22	<ul> <li>(a) A military court may punish for contempt any <u>a</u> person who uses any <u>a</u> menacing word, sign, or gesture in its presence, or who disturbs its</li> </ul>			
23	proceedings by any riot			
24	(b) The punishment may not exceed confinement for thirty (30) days or			
25	a fine of one hundred dollars (\$100) five hundred dollars (\$500), or both.			
26			,	
27				
28				
29				
30		APPROVED: 03/02/2017		
31				
32				
33				
34				
35				
36				



.